OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE KAMRUP(])/‘[)'.GUWAHATI
Guwahati the Z2*“November /2023

NO.CIM (K) 327/ /1 Dated

ORDER

20.11.2023
For smooth functioning of the Court on holidays for the month of

December 2023 and for 1% January/2024, the Learned Judicial Officers

their names against the dates on Holidays will take up production of accused persons and

as mentioned

bail papers ctc as Roster Duty.
Date Days Particular of Name Of Judicial Officers
Holidays
Smti. J.Hazarika
02-12-2023 Saturday Asom Divas Ld. SDIM(S) No.-I
Smti. S.Khanikar
03-12-2023 Sunday Ld. JMFC
4 Smti. K.Bhattacharyya,
09-12-2023 Saturday 2" Saturday Ld. JMFC
Sri P.Hazarika,
10-12-2023 Sunday Ld. Spl. M
Sri R.Boro
17-12-2023 Sunday Ld. Spl. RM J
23-12-2023 Saturday 4" Saturday Iil;l ?MDI:% \
ti. S.Bh
24-12-2023 Sunday il:; kcsldl é?]?yl; J
) Sri N.Kashyap
25-12-2023 Monday Christmas Ld. SDIM(S) No.-IT
Sri R.C.Phukan
31-12-2023 Sunday Ld. JMFC
i. K.Bhattach
01-01-2024 Monday New Year’s Day Smé g ;M;CC oy

Sdi- Smti. K,R, Deka
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kamrup (M), Guwabhati.

/J Dtd. Guwahati the 22/ November/2023

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Memo NO. CIM (K) 217/ - (6

Copy forwarded for information to:-
The Hon’ble District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwabhati .
The Ld. Judicial Officers concerned.

1.

2.

3. The Prosecuting Inspector, Guwahati

4. The System Officer, Kamrup District Judiciary, Guwahati is requested to upload the same

in the Official Website immediately.
i/c Asstt. G.R. Section.

Office File.
Chief JMAtfiabMugiatale

o »n



